are calculated and published daily.

For each of the above trusts, as trustee, TCorp has appointed external managers to manage the
performance and risks of each trust in accordance with a mandate agreed by the parties. However, TCorp
acts as manager for part of the Cash Fund and for the Strategic Cash Fund.

Investment in the Hour-Glass trusts limits the State’s exposure to risk, as it allows diversification across a
pool of funds with different investment horizons and a mix of investments.

The following table provides sensitivity analysis information for each of the Hour-Glass trusts, using
historically based volatility information collected over a 10 year period, quoted at two standard deviations (i.e.
95 per cent probability).

A reasonably possible change is based on the percentage change in unit price (as advised by TCorp)
multiplied by the redemption value at 30 June each year for each trust.

Total State Sector Accounts 7 - 95

Note 25

Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis of the Hour-Glass Investment Funds

Change in Unit Change in Unit General
Price Price Government Sector Total State Sector

Trust 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015
$m $m $m $m

Cash Fund +/-1.0% +/-1.0% 3 6 ..... 
Strategic Cash Fund +/-1.0% +/-1.0% 0 0 ..... 
Medium Term Grow th Fund +/-7.0% +/-6.0% 9 7 ..... 
Long Term Grow th Fund +/-16.0% +/-15.0% 305 260 ..... 
Treasury Managed Fund Facility ...+/-18.0% +/-18.0% 1,303 1,326 ...
Australian Bonds Sector +/-1.0% +/-1.0% ... 0 ..... 
Australian Shares Sector +/-28.0% +/-27.0% 34 31 ..... 

International Shares Sector +/-24.0% +/-24.0% 4 5 ...
...

International Shares Hedged Sector +/-29.0% +/-29.0% 17 16 ...
...

Emerging Markets Shares Sector +/-20.0% +/-18.0% 10 8 ...
...

Listed Property Sector +/-38.0% +/-38.0% 2 2 ...
...
Unlisted Property Sector +/-5.0% +/-4.0% 6 4 ..... 
Unlisted Infrastructure Fund +/-9.0% +/-11.0% 2 ..... 

The table above shows that the State’s dollar exposure to Hour-Glass price risk can be relatively significant,
particularly for its holdings in the Long Term Growth Fund and Treasury Managed Fund Facilities. Both of
these funds are underpinned by heavier weightings in share and property growth assets. It should be
expected that, while there can be short-term volatility in annual returns, they will return higher long term
returns than the Cash or Strategic Cash Funds.  In particular, the Treasury Managed Fund investments are
held beyond the short-term to reflect the longer-term payment horizon for insurance claims, which can